
U17ME
Velká cena Letňan
neděle 8. října 2023 - 11:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BAIERL Teodor TJLPZ CZE 999 23.03.2009
2 BEZNOSKA Denis TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 999 14.06.2008
3 BÍLEK Jáchym TJLPZ CZE 999 08.02.2008
4 BOLCEK Dominik UNIVSKPS CZE 69 31.07.2009
5 BRYNDA Matyáš TJSPDI CZE 76 14.09.2008
6 COUFAL Jakub TJLPZ CZE 2 14.06.2007
7 EXNER Vojtěch SCPŠS CZE 28 09.09.2008
8 FERNANDES Daniel TJDPZ CZE 46 08.10.2007
9 FOLTÝN Patrik 1.FCBPBZ CZE 36 18.07.2009
10 FRONTZ Vít TJLPZ CZE 999 11.10.2008
11 GAISLER Jan TJLTZ CZE 22 23.03.2007
12 GAISLER Vojtěch TJLTZ CZE 7 01.06.2007
13 HORSKÝ David TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 51 29.02.2008
14 HRADECKÝ Hynek SCPŠS CZE 30 24.06.2008
15 HRTÁNEK Patrik SCPŠS CZE 20 07.10.2008
16 HŮLA Mikuláš TJSPDI CZE 44 23.01.2008
17 KARBAN David SCPŠS CZE 36 14.02.2009
18 KAROUŠ Tobiáš TJDPZ CZE 999 14.12.2008
19 KLIMENT Jakub TJDPZ CZE 54 25.08.2008
20 KLIMENT Matěj TJDPZ CZE 24 01.01.2007
21 KOHL David SCPŠS CZE 999 18.02.2009
22 KONEČNÝ Jakub UNIVSKPS CZE 46 22.07.2009
23 KORSELT Filip 1.FCBPBZ CZE 33 26.09.2008
24 KOŘÍNEK Robert TJSSUHZ CZE 42 17.08.2008
25 KOŠŤÁL Kryštof UNIVSKPS CZE 26 25.02.2008
26 KOŠTEJN Jakub 1.FCBPBZ CZE 999 14.02.2010
27 KRIŠŠÁK Matěj 1.FCBPBZ CZE 999 08.09.2009
28 KROGNER Václav TJLTZ CZE 21 30.04.2008
29 KRUGER Adam TJLTZ CZE 59 03.02.2008
30 KUBŠ Denis SCPŠS CZE 33 10.09.2009
31 KVÍČERA Vladimír SCPŠS CZE 10 31.03.2010
32 LAŠ Matěj SCPŠS CZE 54 30.10.2007
33 LENER Sebastian TJSPDI CZE 999 05.05.2008
34 MAREŠ Martin TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 999 08.12.2008
35 MASOPUST Vít TJSPDI CZE 67 07.12.2008
36 MAŠEK Adam SCPŠS CZE 999 03.08.2009
37 MATERNA Jakub ČESKŠKRZ CZE 12 12.01.2007
38 MATERNA Petr UNIVSKPS CZE 999 26.03.2010
39 MATIÁŠ Martin TJDPZ CZE 41 06.12.2007
40 MICHEK Jakub SCPŠS CZE 8 17.12.2009
41 MORENO Rafael Jan SCPŠS CZE 30 17.01.2010
42 NASTOUPIL Antonín SCPŠS CZE 999 04.05.2007
43 NECHAY Pavlo SP PLZEŇ CZE 999 16.04.2007
44 NETROUFAL Marek SCPŠS CZE 51 02.12.2008
45 NOVÁČEK Mikuláš TJLPZ CZE 13 27.03.2008
46 OSTALSKIY Ivan TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 5 25.05.2007
47 PAVLÍČEK Martin TJSSUHZ CZE 24 07.08.2007
48 PAVLÍČEK Štěpán TJSSUHZ CZE 999 09.02.2009
49 PEČIMÚTH Jindřich TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 69 29.04.2008
50 POLLERT Metoděj TJSPDI CZE 999 10.02.2009
51 POPELA Tomáš SCPŠS CZE 999 27.05.2011
52 PROCHÁZKA Matyáš SPORŠÚNLZ CZE 46 09.09.2008
53 PROCHÁZKA Petr SLAVLZ CZE 67 01.09.2008
54 PUR Jan ŠERMLZ CZE 51 12.05.2008
55 RAČKOVIČ Jakub TJLTZ CZE 999 09.01.2008
56 ŘEZANKA Ota TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 13 26.02.2009
57 SALMON Jan SCPŠS CZE 30 03.11.2009
58 SEJKORA Adam SCPŠS CZE 4 28.08.2007
59 SKALA Tadeáš TJDPZ CZE 9 16.09.2008
60 SLÁDEK Matyáš TJDPZ CZE 28 31.01.2008
61 SOMMER Lukáš ČESKŠKRZ CZE 999 08.10.2008
62 SOUČEK David TJLTZ CZE 999 31.03.2008
63 ŠPINAR Herbert SCPŠS CZE 17 25.12.2007
64 TIKAL René Jan SCPŠS CZE 36 27.04.2008
65 TOLOCH Otakar TĚLOJDOZ CZE 23 31.05.2009
66 VANĚK Tomáš TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 33 05.01.2009
67 VĚŘÍŠ Matyáš ČESKŠKRZ CZE 15 25.03.2007
68 VOBRUBA Michal SP PLZEŇ CZE 999 13.09.2007
69 VOJÁČEK Kryštof ŠERMLZ CZE 59 27.05.2008



# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
70 VOJTÍŠEK Albert TJDPZ CZE 59 28.05.2008
71 VONDRÁŠEK Adam Marek Matouš ČESKŠKRZ CZE 999 08.02.2008
72 VONDRÁŠEK Matěj UNIVSKPS CZE 40 09.08.2009
73 VRÁBLÍK Milan TJLPZ CZE 49 04.03.2009
74 VRÁNA Jan TJSPDI CZE 999 17.02.2009
75 VRBA Josef SCPŠS CZE 59 23.05.2008
76 VŠETEČKA Jiří TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 59 10.11.2009
77 WALLER Adam SCPŠS CZE 3 27.08.2007
78 WALLER Jonáš SCPŠS CZE 1 10.10.2008
79 ZBRÁNEK František 1.FCBPBZ CZE 54 06.03.2009
80 ŽUKAUSKAS Kryštof SLAVLZ CZE 999 17.12.2010
81 PAULÍNY Jakub 1.FCBPBZ SVK 999 16.06.2009
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 WALLER Jonáš SCPŠS CZE 1
2 COUFAL Jakub TJLPZ CZE 2
3 WALLER Adam SCPŠS CZE 3
4 SEJKORA Adam SCPŠS CZE 4
5 OSTALSKIY Ivan TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 5
6 GAISLER Vojtěch TJLTZ CZE 7
7 MICHEK Jakub SCPŠS CZE 8
8 SKALA Tadeáš TJDPZ CZE 9
9 KVÍČERA Vladimír SCPŠS CZE 10
10 MATERNA Jakub ČESKŠKRZ CZE 12
11 NOVÁČEK Mikuláš TJLPZ CZE 13
12 ŘEZANKA Ota TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 13
13 VĚŘÍŠ Matyáš ČESKŠKRZ CZE 15
14 ŠPINAR Herbert SCPŠS CZE 17
15 HRTÁNEK Patrik SCPŠS CZE 20
16 KROGNER Václav TJLTZ CZE 21
17 GAISLER Jan TJLTZ CZE 22
18 TOLOCH Otakar TĚLOJDOZ CZE 23
19 PAVLÍČEK Martin TJSSUHZ CZE 24
20 KLIMENT Matěj TJDPZ CZE 24
21 KOŠŤÁL Kryštof UNIVSKPS CZE 26
22 EXNER Vojtěch SCPŠS CZE 28
23 SLÁDEK Matyáš TJDPZ CZE 28
24 SALMON Jan SCPŠS CZE 30
25 HRADECKÝ Hynek SCPŠS CZE 30
26 MORENO Rafael Jan SCPŠS CZE 30
27 KUBŠ Denis SCPŠS CZE 33
28 KORSELT Filip 1.FCBPBZ CZE 33
29 VANĚK Tomáš TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 33
30 FOLTÝN Patrik 1.FCBPBZ CZE 36
31 TIKAL René Jan SCPŠS CZE 36
32 KARBAN David SCPŠS CZE 36
33 VONDRÁŠEK Matěj UNIVSKPS CZE 40
34 MATIÁŠ Martin TJDPZ CZE 41
35 KOŘÍNEK Robert TJSSUHZ CZE 42
36 HŮLA Mikuláš TJSPDI CZE 44
37 PROCHÁZKA Matyáš SPORŠÚNLZ CZE 46
38 FERNANDES Daniel TJDPZ CZE 46
39 KONEČNÝ Jakub UNIVSKPS CZE 46
40 VRÁBLÍK Milan TJLPZ CZE 49
41 NETROUFAL Marek SCPŠS CZE 51
42 PUR Jan ŠERMLZ CZE 51
43 HORSKÝ David TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 51
44 ZBRÁNEK František 1.FCBPBZ CZE 54
45 KLIMENT Jakub TJDPZ CZE 54
46 LAŠ Matěj SCPŠS CZE 54
47 VOJÁČEK Kryštof ŠERMLZ CZE 59
48 KRUGER Adam TJLTZ CZE 59
49 VRBA Josef SCPŠS CZE 59
50 VOJTÍŠEK Albert TJDPZ CZE 59
51 VŠETEČKA Jiří TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 59
52 MASOPUST Vít TJSPDI CZE 67
53 PROCHÁZKA Petr SLAVLZ CZE 67
54 PEČIMÚTH Jindřich TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 69
55 BOLCEK Dominik UNIVSKPS CZE 69
56 BRYNDA Matyáš TJSPDI CZE 76
57 PAVLÍČEK Štěpán TJSSUHZ CZE 999
58 LENER Sebastian TJSPDI CZE 999
59 VRÁNA Jan TJSPDI CZE 999
60 BÍLEK Jáchym TJLPZ CZE 999
61 RAČKOVIČ Jakub TJLTZ CZE 999
62 NASTOUPIL Antonín SCPŠS CZE 999
63 SOUČEK David TJLTZ CZE 999
64 VONDRÁŠEK Adam Marek Matouš ČESKŠKRZ CZE 999
65 KRIŠŠÁK Matěj 1.FCBPBZ CZE 999
66 KOŠTEJN Jakub 1.FCBPBZ CZE 999
67 KAROUŠ Tobiáš TJDPZ CZE 999
68 MAREŠ Martin TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 999



Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
69 ŽUKAUSKAS Kryštof SLAVLZ CZE 999
70 BAIERL Teodor TJLPZ CZE 999
71 NECHAY Pavlo SP PLZEŇ CZE 999
72 MATERNA Petr UNIVSKPS CZE 999
73 MAŠEK Adam SCPŠS CZE 999
74 POLLERT Metoděj TJSPDI CZE 999
75 FRONTZ Vít TJLPZ CZE 999
76 VOBRUBA Michal SP PLZEŇ CZE 999
77 PAULÍNY Jakub 1.FCBPBZ SVK 999
78 BEZNOSKA Denis TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 999
79 KOHL David SCPŠS CZE 999
80 SOMMER Lukáš ČESKŠKRZ CZE 999
81 POPELA Tomáš SCPŠS CZE 999
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Strip 1
Referee(s):

CIMLER Čestmír (ČESKŠKRZ / CZE)

MAŠEK Adam SCPŠS / CZE

PAVLÍČEK Martin TJSSUHZ / CZE

TOLOCH Otakar TĚLOJDOZ / CZE

HŮLA Mikuláš TJSPDI / CZE

VOJTÍŠEK Albert TJDPZ / CZE

BOLCEK Dominik UNIVSKPS / CZE

FRONTZ Vít TJLPZ / CZE

PROCHÁZKA Matyáš SPORŠÚNLZ / CZE

WALLER Jonáš SCPŠS / CZE

Strip 2
Referee(s):

KAIL Daniel (SCPŠS / CZE)
MATOUŠEK David (TJLPZ / CZE)

NASTOUPIL Antonín SCPŠS / CZE

KONEČNÝ Jakub UNIVSKPS / CZE

KLIMENT Matěj TJDPZ / CZE

PEČIMÚTH Jindřich TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

KOŘÍNEK Robert TJSSUHZ / CZE

NECHAY Pavlo SP PLZEŇ / CZE

COUFAL Jakub TJLPZ / CZE

GAISLER Jan TJLTZ / CZE

POPELA Tomáš SCPŠS / CZE



Strip 3
Referee(s):

MAŠATA Vojtěch (TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE)

VRBA Josef SCPŠS / CZE

POLLERT Metoděj TJSPDI / CZE

VRÁBLÍK Milan TJLPZ / CZE

KROGNER Václav TJLTZ / CZE

MATIÁŠ Martin TJDPZ / CZE

KOŠŤÁL Kryštof UNIVSKPS / CZE

MAREŠ Martin TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

PAVLÍČEK Štěpán TJSSUHZ / CZE

WALLER Adam SCPŠS / CZE

Strip 4
Referee(s):

TŮMA Marek (TJSPDI / CZE)

HRTÁNEK Patrik SCPŠS / CZE

SEJKORA Adam SCPŠS / CZE

EXNER Vojtěch SCPŠS / CZE

BAIERL Teodor TJLPZ / CZE

PAULÍNY Jakub 1.FCBPBZ / SVK

FERNANDES Daniel TJDPZ / CZE

LENER Sebastian TJSPDI / CZE

VONDRÁŠEK Matěj UNIVSKPS / CZE

VŠETEČKA Jiří TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

Strip 5
Referee(s):

VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (UNIVSKPS / CZE)

NETROUFAL Marek SCPŠS / CZE

ŠPINAR Herbert SCPŠS / CZE

KARBAN David SCPŠS / CZE

MASOPUST Vít TJSPDI / CZE

SLÁDEK Matyáš TJDPZ / CZE

BÍLEK Jáchym TJLPZ / CZE

OSTALSKIY Ivan TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

MATERNA Petr UNIVSKPS / CZE

KOŠTEJN Jakub 1.FCBPBZ / CZE



Strip 7
Referee(s):

LUCOVIČ Matěj (TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE)

SALMON Jan SCPŠS / CZE

KRIŠŠÁK Matěj 1.FCBPBZ / CZE

PROCHÁZKA Petr SLAVLZ / CZE

VRÁNA Jan TJSPDI / CZE

BEZNOSKA Denis TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

GAISLER Vojtěch TJLTZ / CZE

PUR Jan ŠERMLZ / CZE

VĚŘÍŠ Matyáš ČESKŠKRZ / CZE

TIKAL René Jan SCPŠS / CZE

Strip 8
Referee(s):

NOVÁKOVÁ Petra (1.FCBPBZ / CZE)

HRADECKÝ Hynek SCPŠS / CZE

FOLTÝN Patrik 1.FCBPBZ / CZE

SOMMER Lukáš ČESKŠKRZ / CZE

KRUGER Adam TJLTZ / CZE

ŽUKAUSKAS Kryštof SLAVLZ / CZE

ŘEZANKA Ota TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

KLIMENT Jakub TJDPZ / CZE

BRYNDA Matyáš TJSPDI / CZE

MICHEK Jakub SCPŠS / CZE

Strip 9
Referee(s):

PROKŠÍKOVÁ Patricie (SCPŠS / CZE)

KOHL David SCPŠS / CZE

NOVÁČEK Mikuláš TJLPZ / CZE

ZBRÁNEK František 1.FCBPBZ / CZE

SKALA Tadeáš TJDPZ / CZE

VOJÁČEK Kryštof ŠERMLZ / CZE

VONDRÁŠEK Adam Marek Matouš ČESKŠKRZ / CZE

RAČKOVIČ Jakub TJLTZ / CZE

VANĚK Tomáš TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

MORENO Rafael Jan SCPŠS / CZE



Strip 10
Referee(s):

TOTUŠKOVÁ Pavla (SCPŠS / CZE)

KUBŠ Denis SCPŠS / CZE

LAŠ Matěj SCPŠS / CZE

KVÍČERA Vladimír SCPŠS / CZE

VOBRUBA Michal SP PLZEŇ / CZE

MATERNA Jakub ČESKŠKRZ / CZE

HORSKÝ David TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

KAROUŠ Tobiáš TJDPZ / CZE

KORSELT Filip 1.FCBPBZ / CZE

SOUČEK David TJLTZ / CZE



U17ME
Velká cena Letňan
neděle 8. října 2023 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 WALLER Jonáš SCPŠS CZE 8 1,00 40 9 +31 Advanced
2 KVÍČERA Vladimír SCPŠS CZE 8 1,00 40 17 +23 Advanced
3T VONDRÁŠEK Matěj UNIVSKPS CZE 8 1,00 40 18 +22 Advanced
3T MORENO Rafael Jan SCPŠS CZE 8 1,00 40 18 +22 Advanced
5 WALLER Adam SCPŠS CZE 8 1,00 40 22 +18 Advanced
6 COUFAL Jakub TJLPZ CZE 8 1,00 37 21 +16 Advanced
7 GAISLER Vojtěch TJLTZ CZE 7 0,88 35 14 +21 Advanced
8 ŘEZANKA Ota TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 7 0,88 39 21 +18 Advanced
9 MICHEK Jakub SCPŠS CZE 7 0,88 39 22 +17 Advanced
10T MATERNA Jakub ČESKŠKRZ CZE 7 0,88 38 21 +17 Advanced
10T PAVLÍČEK Štěpán TJSSUHZ CZE 7 0,88 38 21 +17 Advanced
12 KOŠTEJN Jakub 1.FCBPBZ CZE 7 0,88 34 24 +10 Advanced
13 SKALA Tadeáš TJDPZ CZE 6 0,75 35 19 +16 Advanced
14 FOLTÝN Patrik 1.FCBPBZ CZE 6 0,75 33 20 +13 Advanced
15 SEJKORA Adam SCPŠS CZE 6 0,75 38 26 +12 Advanced
16 TIKAL René Jan SCPŠS CZE 6 0,75 37 26 +11 Advanced
17 VOJTÍŠEK Albert TJDPZ CZE 6 0,75 36 27 +9 Advanced
18 SLÁDEK Matyáš TJDPZ CZE 6 0,75 33 25 +8 Advanced
19 PEČIMÚTH Jindřich TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 6 0,75 35 28 +7 Advanced
20 HRTÁNEK Patrik SCPŠS CZE 6 0,75 34 27 +7 Advanced
21 ZBRÁNEK František 1.FCBPBZ CZE 6 0,75 30 24 +6 Advanced
22 KARBAN David SCPŠS CZE 6 0,75 33 28 +5 Advanced
23 PAVLÍČEK Martin TJSSUHZ CZE 6 0,75 33 29 +4 Advanced
24 NETROUFAL Marek SCPŠS CZE 5 0,63 37 24 +13 Advanced
25 KLIMENT Matěj TJDPZ CZE 5 0,63 35 25 +10 Advanced
26T VĚŘÍŠ Matyáš ČESKŠKRZ CZE 5 0,63 34 24 +10 Advanced
26T KOŠŤÁL Kryštof UNIVSKPS CZE 5 0,63 34 24 +10 Advanced
28 KORSELT Filip 1.FCBPBZ CZE 5 0,63 33 24 +9 Advanced
29 GAISLER Jan TJLTZ CZE 5 0,63 35 28 +7 Advanced
30 VOJÁČEK Kryštof ŠERMLZ CZE 5 0,63 33 26 +7 Advanced
31 KRUGER Adam TJLTZ CZE 5 0,63 34 31 +3 Advanced
32 VRÁNA Jan TJSPDI CZE 5 0,63 32 30 +2 Advanced
33 VANĚK Tomáš TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 4 0,50 34 23 +11 Advanced
34T VRBA Josef SCPŠS CZE 4 0,50 34 27 +7 Advanced
34T KLIMENT Jakub TJDPZ CZE 4 0,50 34 27 +7 Advanced
36 BÍLEK Jáchym TJLPZ CZE 4 0,50 31 27 +4 Advanced
37 HŮLA Mikuláš TJSPDI CZE 4 0,50 30 27 +3 Advanced
38 SALMON Jan SCPŠS CZE 4 0,50 27 24 +3 Advanced
39T KROGNER Václav TJLTZ CZE 4 0,50 33 33 0 Advanced
39T BAIERL Teodor TJLPZ CZE 4 0,50 33 33 0 Advanced
41 NOVÁČEK Mikuláš TJLPZ CZE 4 0,50 29 29 0 Advanced
42 VOBRUBA Michal SP PLZEŇ CZE 4 0,50 32 33 -1 Advanced
43 HORSKÝ David TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 4 0,50 28 30 -2 Advanced
44 MATIÁŠ Martin TJDPZ CZE 4 0,50 27 29 -2 Advanced
45 NECHAY Pavlo SP PLZEŇ CZE 4 0,50 28 32 -4 Advanced
46 FERNANDES Daniel TJDPZ CZE 4 0,50 29 34 -5 Advanced
47 TOLOCH Otakar TĚLOJDOZ CZE 4 0,50 26 31 -5 Advanced
48 MASOPUST Vít TJSPDI CZE 3 0,38 29 27 +2 Advanced
49 EXNER Vojtěch SCPŠS CZE 3 0,38 31 30 +1 Advanced
50 KONEČNÝ Jakub UNIVSKPS CZE 3 0,38 33 34 -1 Advanced
51 BRYNDA Matyáš TJSPDI CZE 3 0,38 31 32 -1 Advanced
52 KUBŠ Denis SCPŠS CZE 3 0,38 31 33 -2 Advanced
53 VŠETEČKA Jiří TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 3 0,38 28 30 -2 Advanced
54 PROCHÁZKA Matyáš SPORŠÚNLZ CZE 3 0,38 22 26 -4 Advanced
55 KOŘÍNEK Robert TJSSUHZ CZE 3 0,38 28 33 -5 Advanced
56 OSTALSKIY Ivan TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 3 0,38 27 32 -5 Advanced
57 PUR Jan ŠERMLZ CZE 3 0,38 26 32 -6 Advanced
58 BEZNOSKA Denis TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 3 0,38 24 33 -9 Advanced
59 KRIŠŠÁK Matěj 1.FCBPBZ CZE 2 0,25 23 31 -8 Advanced
60 LAŠ Matěj SCPŠS CZE 2 0,25 26 35 -9 Advanced
61 ŠPINAR Herbert SCPŠS CZE 2 0,25 23 33 -10 Advanced
62 FRONTZ Vít TJLPZ CZE 2 0,25 20 30 -10 Advanced
63 MAREŠ Martin TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 2 0,25 25 36 -11 Advanced
64 BOLCEK Dominik UNIVSKPS CZE 2 0,25 23 35 -12 Advanced
65 HRADECKÝ Hynek SCPŠS CZE 2 0,25 21 35 -14 Advanced
66 SOUČEK David TJLTZ CZE 2 0,25 21 37 -16 Advanced
67 KOHL David SCPŠS CZE 2 0,25 16 38 -22 Advanced
68 POPELA Tomáš SCPŠS CZE 1 0,13 20 32 -12 Advanced



Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
69T PAULÍNY Jakub 1.FCBPBZ SVK 1 0,13 21 36 -15 Advanced
69T RAČKOVIČ Jakub TJLTZ CZE 1 0,13 21 36 -15 Advanced
71 MAŠEK Adam SCPŠS CZE 1 0,13 23 39 -16 Advanced
72 POLLERT Metoděj TJSPDI CZE 1 0,13 21 38 -17 Advanced
73 NASTOUPIL Antonín SCPŠS CZE 1 0,13 21 39 -18 Advanced
74 KAROUŠ Tobiáš TJDPZ CZE 1 0,13 19 38 -19 Advanced
75 LENER Sebastian TJSPDI CZE 1 0,13 19 39 -20 Advanced
76 ŽUKAUSKAS Kryštof SLAVLZ CZE 1 0,13 16 37 -21 Advanced
77 SOMMER Lukáš ČESKŠKRZ CZE 1 0,13 17 39 -22 Advanced
78 VRÁBLÍK Milan TJLPZ CZE 1 0,13 16 38 -22 Advanced
79 PROCHÁZKA Petr SLAVLZ CZE 1 0,13 13 37 -24 Advanced
80 VONDRÁŠEK Adam Marek Matouš ČESKŠKRZ CZE 0 0,00 15 40 -25 Advanced
81 MATERNA Petr UNIVSKPS CZE 0 0,00 13 40 -27 Advanced



U17ME
Table A (32)

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

1

Ref: CIMLER Čestmír (CZE)

2

Ref: VINCENCOVÁ Ester (CZE)

3

Ref: CIMLER Čestmír (CZE)

4

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

5

Ref: MAŠATA Vojtěch (CZE)

6

Ref: VINCENCOVÁ Ester (CZE)

7

Ref: PROKŠÍKOVÁ Patricie (CZE)

8

Table of 64

1

Ref: MAŠATA Vojtěch (CZE)

2

3

4

5

Ref: CIMLER Čestmír (CZE)

6

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

7

8

9

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

10

11

12

13

14

Ref: VINCENCOVÁ Ester (CZE)

15

16

Table of 128

SCPŠS / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

TJSPDI / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TJSPDI / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

(80) VONDRÁŠEK Adam Marek Matouš

ČESKŠKRZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

TJLPZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

TJLTZ / CZE

ŠERMLZ / CZE

TJSPDI / CZE

TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE



U17ME
Table A (32)

Ref: MATOUŠEK David (CZE)

9

Ref: LUCOVIČ Matěj (CZE)

10

Ref: PROKŠÍKOVÁ Patricie (CZE)

11

Ref: TOTUŠKOVÁ Pavla (CZE)

12

Ref: NOVÁKOVÁ Petra (CZE)

13

Ref: NOVÁKOVÁ Petra (CZE)

14

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

15

Ref: LUCOVIČ Matěj (CZE)

16

Table of 64

17

Ref: PROKŠÍKOVÁ Patricie (CZE)

18

19

20

21

22

Ref: LUCOVIČ Matěj (CZE)

23

24

25

Ref: NOVÁKOVÁ Petra (CZE)

26

27

28

29

30

Ref: MATOUŠEK David (CZE)

31

32

Table of 128

SCPŠS / CZE

1.FCBPBZ / SVK

SCPŠS / CZE

TJSPDI / CZE

1.FCBPBZ / CZE

1.FCBPBZ / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

SLAVLZ / CZE

1.FCBPBZ / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

ČESKŠKRZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

SP PLZEŇ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJLTZ / CZE

TJLPZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE
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Table A (32)

Ref: MAŠATA Vojtěch (CZE)

17

Ref: MATOUŠEK David (CZE)

18

Ref: TOTUŠKOVÁ Pavla (CZE)

19

Ref: LUCOVIČ Matěj (CZE)

20

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

21

Ref: MATOUŠEK David (CZE)

22

Ref: MAŠATA Vojtěch (CZE)

23

Ref: PROKŠÍKOVÁ Patricie (CZE)

24

Table of 64

33

Ref: TŮMA Marek (CZE)

34

35

36

37

38

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

39

40

41

Ref: NOVÁKOVÁ Petra (CZE)

42

43

44

45

46

Ref: MATOUŠEK David (CZE)

47

48

Table of 128

SCPŠS / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJLPZ / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

ŠERMLZ / CZE

TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

TJSPDI / CZE

TJLPZ / CZE

1.FCBPBZ / CZE

ČESKŠKRZ / CZE

TJSPDI / CZE

SPORŠÚNLZ / CZE

TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

ČESKŠKRZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

1.FCBPBZ / CZE

TJLTZ / CZE

TJLPZ / CZE
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Table A (32)

Ref: TŮMA Marek (CZE)

25

Ref: CIMLER Čestmír (CZE)

26

Ref: TOTUŠKOVÁ Pavla (CZE)

27

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

28

Ref: CIMLER Čestmír (CZE)

29

Ref: NOVÁKOVÁ Petra (CZE)

30

Ref: MAŠATA Vojtěch (CZE)

31

Ref: TOTUŠKOVÁ Pavla (CZE)

32

Table of 64

49

Ref: PROKŠÍKOVÁ Patricie (CZE)

50

51

52

53

54

Ref: LUCOVIČ Matěj (CZE)

55

56

57

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

58

59

60

61

62

Ref: TOTUŠKOVÁ Pavla (CZE)

63

64

Table of 128

TJLTZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

TJLPZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

SP PLZEŇ / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

SLAVLZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TĚLOJDOZ / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

TJLTZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

TJLTZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE
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Ref: MATOUŠEK David (CZE)

1

Ref: CIMLER Čestmír (CZE)

2

Ref: MATOUŠEK David (CZE)

3

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

4

Table C (8)

Ref: PROKŠÍKOVÁ Patricie (CZE)

1

Ref: NOVÁKOVÁ Petra (CZE)

2

Ref: LUCOVIČ Matěj (CZE)

3

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

4

Ref: LUCOVIČ Matěj (CZE)

5

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

6

Ref: ČAPEK Martin (CZE)

7

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

8

Table B (16)

Ref: MATOUŠEK David (CZE)

1

Ref: LUCOVIČ Matěj (CZE)

2

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

3

Ref: TŮMA Marek (CZE)

4

Ref: CIMLER Čestmír (CZE)

5

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

6

Ref: MATOUŠEK David (CZE)

7

Ref: ČAPEK Martin (CZE)

8

Ref: MAŠATA Vojtěch (CZE)

9

Ref: TOTUŠKOVÁ Pavla (CZE)

10

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

11

Ref: TŮMA Marek (CZE)

12

Ref: NOVÁKOVÁ Petra (CZE)

13

Ref: CIMLER Čestmír (CZE)

14

Ref: ČAPEK Martin (CZE)

15

Ref: PROKŠÍKOVÁ Patricie (CZE)

16

Table A (32)

SCPŠS / CZE

TJSPDI / CZE

TJSPDI / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJLPZ / CZE

TJLTZ / CZE

TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJSPDI / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

1.FCBPBZ / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJLTZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

1.FCBPBZ / CZE

ČESKŠKRZ / CZE

TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJLPZ / CZE

TJLTZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

SP PLZEŇ / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE
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Ref: MAŠATA Vojtěch (CZE)

1

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

2

Ref: TOTUŠKOVÁ Pavla (CZE)

3

4

Ref: MATOUŠEK David (CZE)

5

Ref: TŮMA Marek (CZE)

6

Ref: TŮMA Marek (CZE)

7

Ref: NOVÁKOVÁ Petra (CZE)

8

Table D (16)

TJSPDI / CZE

TJSPDI / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJLTZ / CZE

TJSPDI / CZE

1.FCBPBZ / CZE

TJLTZ / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

SP PLZEŇ / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE
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Ref: PROKŠÍKOVÁ Patricie (CZE)

1

Ref: MATOUŠEK David (CZE)

2

Ref: CIMLER Čestmír (CZE)

3

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

4

Table F (8)

Ref: NOVÁKOVÁ Petra (CZE)

1

Ref: PROKŠÍKOVÁ Patricie (CZE)

2

Ref: LUCOVIČ Matěj (CZE)

3

Ref: MAŠATA Vojtěch (CZE)

4

Ref: TŮMA Marek (CZE)

5

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

6

Ref: CIMLER Čestmír (CZE)

7

Ref: VINCENCOVÁ Ester (CZE)

8

Table E (16)

UNIVSKPS / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJLTZ / CZE

TJSPDI / CZE

ČESKŠKRZ / CZE

TJLTZ / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TJLPZ / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJSPDI / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

Ref: LUCOVIČ Matěj (CZE)

1

Ref: NOVÁKOVÁ Petra (CZE)

2

Ref: CIMLER Čestmír (CZE)

3

Ref: PROKŠÍKOVÁ Patricie (CZE)

4

Table G (8)

TJLPZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJDPZ / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJLTZ / CZE

TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE
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Ref: PROKŠÍKOVÁ Patricie (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: PROKŠÍKOVÁ Patricie (CZE)

1

Ref: CIMLER Čestmír (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: CIMLER Čestmír (CZE)

1

Ref: PROKŠÍKOVÁ Patricie (CZE)

2

Ref: LUCOVIČ Matěj (CZE)

3

Ref: TŮMA Marek (CZE)

4

Table H (8)

SCPŠS / CZE

TJLKV-ŠZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

1.FCBPBZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE

TJLPZ / CZE

SCPŠS / CZE
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Velká cena Letňan
neděle 8. října 2023 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 WALLER Jonáš SCPŠS CZE 10.10.2008
2 MORENO Rafael Jan SCPŠS CZE 17.01.2010
3T COUFAL Jakub TJLPZ CZE 14.06.2007
3T SEJKORA Adam SCPŠS CZE 28.08.2007
5 KVÍČERA Vladimír SCPŠS CZE 31.03.2010
6 WALLER Adam SCPŠS CZE 27.08.2007
7 ŘEZANKA Ota TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 26.02.2009
8 FOLTÝN Patrik 1.FCBPBZ CZE 18.07.2009
9 GAISLER Vojtěch TJLTZ CZE 01.06.2007
10 PAVLÍČEK Štěpán TJSSUHZ CZE 09.02.2009
11 SKALA Tadeáš TJDPZ CZE 16.09.2008
12 VRBA Josef SCPŠS CZE 23.05.2008
13 MICHEK Jakub SCPŠS CZE 17.12.2009
14 MATERNA Jakub ČESKŠKRZ CZE 12.01.2007
15 SALMON Jan SCPŠS CZE 03.11.2009
16 NOVÁČEK Mikuláš TJLPZ CZE 27.03.2008
17 VONDRÁŠEK Matěj UNIVSKPS CZE 09.08.2009
18 KOŠŤÁL Kryštof UNIVSKPS CZE 25.02.2008
19 GAISLER Jan TJLTZ CZE 23.03.2007
20 VRÁNA Jan TJSPDI CZE 17.02.2009
21 KLIMENT Jakub TJDPZ CZE 25.08.2008
22 HŮLA Mikuláš TJSPDI CZE 23.01.2008
23 MATIÁŠ Martin TJDPZ CZE 06.12.2007
24 EXNER Vojtěch SCPŠS CZE 09.09.2008
25 KOŠTEJN Jakub 1.FCBPBZ CZE 14.02.2010
26 SLÁDEK Matyáš TJDPZ CZE 31.01.2008
27 KROGNER Václav TJLTZ CZE 30.04.2008
28 VOBRUBA Michal SP PLZEŇ CZE 13.09.2007
29 HORSKÝ David TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 29.02.2008
30 FERNANDES Daniel TJDPZ CZE 08.10.2007
31 MASOPUST Vít TJSPDI CZE 07.12.2008
32 HRTÁNEK Patrik SCPŠS CZE 07.10.2008
33 TIKAL René Jan SCPŠS CZE 27.04.2008
34 VOJTÍŠEK Albert TJDPZ CZE 28.05.2008
35 PEČIMÚTH Jindřich TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 29.04.2008
36 ZBRÁNEK František 1.FCBPBZ CZE 06.03.2009
37 KARBAN David SCPŠS CZE 14.02.2009
38 PAVLÍČEK Martin TJSSUHZ CZE 07.08.2007
39 NETROUFAL Marek SCPŠS CZE 02.12.2008
40 KLIMENT Matěj TJDPZ CZE 01.01.2007
41 VĚŘÍŠ Matyáš ČESKŠKRZ CZE 25.03.2007
42 KORSELT Filip 1.FCBPBZ CZE 26.09.2008
43 VOJÁČEK Kryštof ŠERMLZ CZE 27.05.2008
44 KRUGER Adam TJLTZ CZE 03.02.2008
45 VANĚK Tomáš TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 05.01.2009
46 BÍLEK Jáchym TJLPZ CZE 08.02.2008
47 BAIERL Teodor TJLPZ CZE 23.03.2009
48 NECHAY Pavlo SP PLZEŇ CZE 16.04.2007
49 TOLOCH Otakar TĚLOJDOZ CZE 31.05.2009
50 KUBŠ Denis SCPŠS CZE 10.09.2009
51 VŠETEČKA Jiří TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 10.11.2009
52 OSTALSKIY Ivan TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 25.05.2007
53 PUR Jan ŠERMLZ CZE 12.05.2008
54 BEZNOSKA Denis TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 14.06.2008
55 KRIŠŠÁK Matěj 1.FCBPBZ CZE 08.09.2009
56 ŠPINAR Herbert SCPŠS CZE 25.12.2007
57 FRONTZ Vít TJLPZ CZE 11.10.2008
58 HRADECKÝ Hynek SCPŠS CZE 24.06.2008
59 SOUČEK David TJLTZ CZE 31.03.2008
60 PAULÍNY Jakub 1.FCBPBZ SVK 16.06.2009
61 KAROUŠ Tobiáš TJDPZ CZE 14.12.2008
62 LENER Sebastian TJSPDI CZE 05.05.2008
63 VRÁBLÍK Milan TJLPZ CZE 04.03.2009
64 PROCHÁZKA Petr SLAVLZ CZE 01.09.2008
65 KONEČNÝ Jakub UNIVSKPS CZE 22.07.2009
66 BRYNDA Matyáš TJSPDI CZE 14.09.2008
67 PROCHÁZKA Matyáš SPORŠÚNLZ CZE 09.09.2008
68 KOŘÍNEK Robert TJSSUHZ CZE 17.08.2008



Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
69 LAŠ Matěj SCPŠS CZE 30.10.2007
70 MAREŠ Martin TJLKV-ŠZ CZE 08.12.2008
71 BOLCEK Dominik UNIVSKPS CZE 31.07.2009
72 KOHL David SCPŠS CZE 18.02.2009
73 POPELA Tomáš SCPŠS CZE 27.05.2011
74 RAČKOVIČ Jakub TJLTZ CZE 09.01.2008
75 MAŠEK Adam SCPŠS CZE 03.08.2009
76 POLLERT Metoděj TJSPDI CZE 10.02.2009
77 NASTOUPIL Antonín SCPŠS CZE 04.05.2007
78 ŽUKAUSKAS Kryštof SLAVLZ CZE 17.12.2010
79 SOMMER Lukáš ČESKŠKRZ CZE 08.10.2008
80 VONDRÁŠEK Adam Marek Matouš ČESKŠKRZ CZE 08.02.2008
81 MATERNA Petr UNIVSKPS CZE 26.03.2010



U17ME
Velká cena Letňan
neděle 8. října 2023 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool T128 T64 A B C D E F G H Semi Final
CIMLER Čestmír CZE 102 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ČAPEK Martin CZE 228 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
KAIL Daniel CZE 2541 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
LUCOVIČ Matěj CZE 951 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MAŠATA Vojtěch CZE 971 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MATOUŠEK David CZE 2644 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
NOVÁKOVÁ Petra CZE 2450 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PROKŠÍKOVÁ Patricie CZE 267 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TOTUŠKOVÁ Pavla CZE 324 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TŮMA Marek CZE 1511 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VÁCHOVÁ Tereza CZE 2344 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VINCENCOVÁ Ester CZE 309 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1



Total entries: 81
Total participants: 81
Top-32 ranked participants: 26
Number of countries represented: 2

CZE: 80 participants
SVK: 1 participants


